
CCG POINTS OF CONTACT 
 
 

January 18, 2008 
 CALIBRATION COORDINATION GROUP 
 
Air Force: Richard Semer 

562 CBSG/EN 
813 Irvingwick Drive West 
Heath OH  43056 
richard.semer@afmetcal.af.mil 
(740) 788-5103 
DSN 366-5103 

Army: Larry Tarr 
US Army TMDE Activity 
AMSAM-TMD-S, Building 
5435 
Redstone Arsenal AL 
 35898-5000 
larry.tarr@us.army.mil 
(256)  876-2666 
DSN  746-2666 

Navy: Arman Hovakemian 
Measurement Science Dept 
NSWC Corona 
PO Box 5000 
Corona CA 92878-5000 
arman.hovakemian@navy.mil 
(951)  273-5221 
DSN  933-5221 

 
 

NIST LIASON 
 

NIST-Boulder: Marla Dowell 
NIST 
Mailcode 815.01 
325 Broadway 
Boulder CO  80305-3328 
Marla.Dowell@NIST.gov 
 (303) 497-7455 

NIST-Gaithersburg: Raju Datla 
100 Bureau Drive, Stop 8441 
Gaithersburg MD  20899-8441 
Raju.Datla@NIST.gov 
 (301) 975-2131 

    
 
 

STANDARDS LABORATORY OPERATIONS WORKING GROUP 
 
Air Force: Karen Semer 

588 CBSS/CL 
813 Irvingwick Drive West 
Heath OH  43056 
karen.semer@afmetcal.af.mil 
(740) 788-5103 
DSN 366-5103 

Army: Larry Tarr 
US Army TMDE Activity 
AMSAM-TMD-S, Building 5435 
Redstone Arsenal AL 
 35898-5000 
Larry.tarr@us.army.mil 
(256)  876-2666 
DSN  746-2666 

Navy: Patty Leyva 
Patty.leyva@navy.mil 
(619)  545-9705 
DSN  933-9705 
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CCG ENGINEERING WORKING GROUP 
 
Air Force: Joe Velasquez 

562 CBSG/EN 
813 Irvingwick Drive West 
Heath OH  43056 
joseph.velasquez@afmetcal.af.mil 
(740) 788-5102 
DSN 366-5102 

Army: LiPi Su 
Commander AMCOM 
US Army Primary Standards Lab 
ATTN:  AMSAM-TMD-SM 
 Dr. Li Pi Su 
Redstone Arsenal AL  35898-5000 
Lipi.su@us.army.mil 
(256) 842-8528 
DSN  788-8528 

Navy: Hal Glick 
NSWC (MS44) 
PO Box 5000 
Corona, CA 92878-5000 
harold.a.glick@navy.mil 
(951)  273-4755 
DSN  933-4755 

 
 
 

CCG ENGINEERING SUBGROUPS 
 
 
TECH AREA 

 
SERVICE 

 
NAME 

 
PHONE NUMBER 

 
DSN 

 
E-MAIL 

Physical / Mechanical Air Force Richard Thompson (740)  788-5014 366-5014 richard.thompson@afmetcal.af.mil 

Air Force (Alt) Steven Croasmun (740)  788-5160 366-5160 steven.croasmun@afmetcal.af.mil 

Army Rusty Kauffman (256)  876-5370 746-5370 rusty.kauffman@us.army.mil 

Navy Rey Cheesman (951)  273-4752 933-4752 rey.cheesman@navy.mil 

     

Electro-Optical Air Force John Brady (740)  788-5111 366-5111 john.brady@afmetcal.af.mil 

Army Shen Zhu (256)  955-7977 645-7977 shen.zhu@us.army.mil 

Navy Lance Doddridge (951)  273-5741 933-5741 lance.doddridge@navy.mil 

     

Microwave Air Force Bob Cleland (740)  788-5107 366-5107 bob.cleland@afmetcal.af.mil 

Army Jim Christian (256)  876-9506 746-9506 James.Christian@us.army.mil 

Army (Alt) Dexter Shelton (256)  955-6137 645-6137 dexter.shelton@us.army.mil 

Navy Khoa Do (951)  273-4762 933-4762 Khoa.Do@navy.mil 
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TECH AREA 

 
SERVICE 

 
NAME 

 
PHONE NUMBER 

 
DSN 

 
E-MAIL 

Electrical / Electronic Air Force Randy Roberts (740)  788-5107 366-5107 randy.roberts@afmetcal.af.mil 

Army Chris Denham (256)  842-8552 788-8552 chris.denham@us.army.mil 

Army (Alt) Vernon Love (256)  876-5364 746-5364 vernon.love@us.army.mil 

Navy Gerald Marts (951)  273-4746 933-4746 Gerald.Marts@navy.mil  

      

Radiological Air Force Dave Schick (740)  788-5168 366-5168 david.schick@afmetcal.af.mil 

Army Pat Kuykendall (256)  876-3340 746-3340 patrick.kuykendall@us.army.mil 

Navy James Rinker (843)  218-4811 588-4811 james.rinker@navy.mil 

Marine Corps Burt Sutherland (850) 516-6016 567-5075 burt.sutherland.ctr@usmc.mil 

      

Chemical/Biological Air Force Steve Croasmun (740)  788-5160 366-5160 steven.croasmun@afmetcal.af.mil 

Army Greg Boggs (256)  955-6367 645-6367 greg.boggs@us.army.mil 

Navy Mike Bishop (951)  273-4910 933-4910 michael.bishop@.navy.mil 

Marine Corps Burt Sutherland (850) 516-6016  burt.sutherland.ctr@usmc.mil 

      

Analytical Metrology Air Force Dan Zander (740)  788-5130 366-5130 dan.zander@afmetcal.af.mil 

Army LiPi Su (256)  842-8528 788-8528 lipi.su@us.army.mil 

Navy Dennis Jackson (909)  273-4492 933-4492 dennis.h.jackson@.navy.mil 
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